@ Mouvement International pour le Loisir Scientifique et Technique

M&Z‘: International Movement for Leisure Activities in Science and Technology

MILSET 20™ GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Wednesday, October 15t, 2025

Time: 14:00

Location: ADNEC,Abu Dhabi, UAE — Meeting rooms 20-21

Note:

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

13.0
14.0

15.0
16.0

17.0

A link to join online the General Assembly will be sent on September 15,

AGENDA

Opening of the meeting

Confirmation of the quorum

Approval of the agenda

Approval of the Minutes — MILSET General Assembly 2023

MILSET President Report

MILSET Report of Activities — 2023-2024
Strategic Plan — Report

Financial Reports — 2023-204

Statements of Financial Position — 2023-2024
Membership Fee — 2026-2027

Statutes — Amendments

ESI 2027 — Presentation

Executive Committee — Election of Directors
President Nomination

Questions period
MILSET Volunteer Award

Closing of the meeting

_AFRICA | AMLAT R EUROPE |

REF: MILSET-2025-010-001-GA-Agenda

UPAEP, 21 sur 1103, Puebla, Mexico. C.P. 72410
Tel: +52 222 2299400 Ext. 7595 ¢ info@milset.org ¢ http://www.milset.org

Approval
Approval

Approval

Approval

Approval
Ratification

Page 1/1


mailto:info@milset.org
http://www.milset.org/

