

## Mouvement International pour le Loisir Scientifique et Technique International Movement for Leisure Activities in Science and Technology

## MILSET 20<sup>TH</sup> GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Wednesday, October 1st, 2025

**Time:** 14:00

1.0

Opening of the meeting

**Location:** ADNEC, Abu Dhabi, UAE – Meeting rooms 20-21

Note: A link to join online the General Assembly will be sent on September 1st.

## **AGENDA**

2.0 3.0 4.0	Confirmation of the quorum Approval of the agenda Approval of the Minutes – MILSET General Assembly 2023	Approval Approval
5.0 6.0 7.0	MILSET President Report MILSET Report of Activities – 2023-2024 Strategic Plan – Report	
8.0 9.0 10.0	Financial Reports – 2023-204 Statements of Financial Position – 2023-2024 Membership Fee – 2026-2027	Approval
11.0	Statutes – Amendments	Approval
12.0	ESI 2027 – Presentation	
13.0 14.0	Executive Committee – Election of Directors President Nomination	Approval Ratification
15.0	Questions period	
16.0	MILSET Volunteer Award	
17.0	Closing of the meeting	